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2023 NERTAC Committee Members
(Revision Date: July 2023)

	Membership Role
	Agency
	Members
	Email
	Term End Date 12/31

	Air Medical Service
	LifeLink III
	Melinda Olander
	mcolander@lifelinkiii.com
	2025

	ALS Service
	Mayo Clinic Ambulance 
	Dave Brooks - pending
	Brooks.David1@mayo.edu
	2026

	BLS Service
	Cromwell Fire and Ambulance
	Lucas Goodin
	lgoodin@cromwellwrightfire.us
	2025

	Community
	None
	Susan Bengtson
	Sbengtson5@hotmail.com
	2026

	Disaster Planning
	Northeast Healthcare Preparedness Coalition
	Adam Shadiow 
	adam.shadiow@arrowheadems.com
	2026

	Dispatch
	Essentia Health
	Michael J Sullivan
	Michaelj.sullivan@essentiahealth.org
	2025

	First Responder/Fire
	VACANT
	
	
	

	Level I/II Hospital
	Essentia Health
	Linda Vogel Secretary
	Linda.Vogel@essentiahealth.org
	2026

	Level I/II Hospital
	St. Luke's Hospital
	Jane Smalley Chair
	Jane.smalley@slhduluth.com
	2025

	Level III Hospital
	Riverwood HC Aitkin 
	Kelsey Guthmiller
	kguthmiller@rwhealth.org
	2025

	Level IV Hospital
	Rainy Lake Medical Center 
	John DeBernardeaux
	jdebernardeaux@rainylakemedical.com
	2024

	Level IV Hospital
	Essentia Health – Virginia
	Leah Grote
	Leah.grote@essentiahealth.org
	2024

	Level IV Hospital
	Lake View Hospital
	Sarah Anderson
	Sarah.Anderson2@slhduluth.com
	2026

	Level IV Hospital
	VACANT
	
	
	

	Tribal
	Mille Lacs Band Reservation
	Monte Fronk
	Monte.Fronk@millelacsband.com;
	2024
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